

February 12, 2018

The Secretary,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
1st Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 531642

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C-1 Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: Marico

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“the SEBI Regulations”)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Regulations, please find enclosed an extract of the un-audited consolidated financial results of the Company, for the quarter ended December 31, 2017, approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Friday, February 9, 2018 and published in Business Standard (English Daily) and Navshakti (Marathi Daily) on Saturday, February 10, 2018.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Marico Limited**


Hemangi Ghag

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Encl: As above

CENTRUM CAPITAL LIMITED
CIN: L6590MH1977PLC019986
Regd. Off.: Bombay Mutual Building, 2nd Floor, Dr. D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. Tel: +91 22 22662434
Corporate Office: Centum House, C.S.T. Road, Vidyapati Marg, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098.
Tel: 91 22 42159000 Fax: 91 22 42159533 Email: cs@centrum.co.in Website: www.centrum.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31ST, 2017 (₹ in Lacs)

Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2017 (Unaudited)	31.12.2016 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	2,687.15	8,363.67	2,586.15
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, (Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	605.86	2,146.13	238.27
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	605.86	2,146.13	238.27
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (After exception and / or Extraordinary Items)	601.44	2,127.15	213.04
5	Equity Share Capital	4,160.33	4,160.33	4,160.33
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:-			
	Basic :	0.14	0.51	0.05
	Diluted :	0.14	0.51	0.05

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the BSE Ltd and of the Company - www.centrum.co.in

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 09.02.2018

For Centrum Capital Limited
Sd/-
Jaspal Singh Bindra
Executive Chairman

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to all concerned that I, Prashant P. Desai, resident of Kalyan, one of the Director of Pentagon Modular System Pvt. Ltd. having its office at Crystal Court, 3rd Floor, B. Cabin Road, Thane (West), had already resigned from the post of Director vide my resignation letter dt. 04.12.2016, addressed to Shri Sandeep B. Kute, Managing Director of the aforesaid Company, in which it is certified that I do not have any dues or claims pending from the said Company, and the Managing Director accepted, acknowledged and signed the said resignation letter and I was relieved and discharged with all responsibilities from the said post of the Director of the said Company including all liabilities in security, debt and assets of the said company by settling all my accounts which was settled at the relevant time.

Further notice is hereby given that since 4th December, 2016 onwards, I am not concerned with day to day affairs of the said company and the personal activities of the Directors and business carried out by them and the said Company thereafter.

All concerned are therefore hereby informed that they shall take the note of the same.

Dated : 8th February, 2018.

Sd/-
PRASHANT P. DESAI
CM-6088

BACIL PHARMA LIMITED
71, LAXMI BUILDING, 4TH FLOOR, SIR P. M. ROAD, FORT, MUMBAI - 400 001.

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th February, 2018, to inter alia, consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017 as required under Regulation 33(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 performance review and any business proposal and to consider any other matter with the permission of the chair.

Further, in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, and as per the terms of "Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading" of the Company, the Trading Window of the Company shall remain closed from February 9, 2018 till February 17, 2018 (both days inclusive) for Directors and Designated Employees.

For **BACIL PHARMA LIMITED**
Director
Mumbai, 06/02/2018

SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LTD.
13, Prem Niwas, 652, Dr Ambedkar Road, Khar (West), Mumbai - 400 052

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th February, 2018, to inter alia, consider and take on record;

- 1) Appointment of Company Secretary
- 2) Appointment of Chief Finance Officer
- 3) Appointment of Mr. Nitin Deveshwar as Director and Chief Executive Officer.
- 4) To consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017 as required under Regulation 33(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015, performance review and any business proposal.
- 5) To consider any other matter with the permission of the chair.

Further, in terms of the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, and as per the terms of "Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading" of the Company, the Trading Window of the Company shall remain closed from February 9, 2018 till February 17, 2018 (both days inclusive) for Directors and Designated Employees.

For **SANMITRA COMMERCIAL LTD.**
Director
Mumbai, 07/02/2018

TATA INVESTMENT CORPORATION LIMITED
Elphinstone Building, 10 Veer Nariman Road, Mumbai 400 001.
Tel 91 22 6665 8282 Fax 91 22 6665 7917
CIN: L67200MH1937PLC002622 e-mail tid@tata.com website: www.tatainvestment.com

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter / Nine Months ended 31st December, 2017 (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended
	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2016	December 31, 2017
1. Total Income from operations (net)	4701.91	3230.98	25140.98
2. Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	3445.15	2238.01	19540.60
3. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	3445.15	2238.01	19540.60
4. Equity Share Capital	5509.53	5509.53	5509.53
5. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	246733.56	236180.20	246733.56
6. Earnings Per Share (before and after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	6.25	4.06	35.47

Notes:

1. As on December 31, 2017
As on December 31, 2016

Net Asset Value (NAV) (pre-tax) (Rs. per share)	1915.00	1340.00
---	---------	---------

The Net Asset Value (NAV) of the Company's equity share, as computed by the management, and which is not subject to audit/review, is on the basis of the market value of quoted investments, NAVs of unquoted mutual funds, and in case of unlisted investments; on the most recently available independent valuations / financial statements.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Nine months ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors, which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 9th February, 2018 and were approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on that date.

The full format of the Quarter / Nine months ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website www.tatainvestment.com

Tata Investment Corporation Limited
(Noel N. Tata)
Chairman
Mumbai, 9th February, 2018
Din No. 00024713

Sequent
Proven Ability In Life Science

SEQUENT SCIENTIFIC LIMITED
EXTRACT OF THE CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2017 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					Previous year ended 31-Mar-2017
	3 months ended 31-Dec-2017	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period 31-Dec-2016	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31-Dec-2017	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31-Dec-2016	
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	
Revenue from operations	22,414.16	21,406.97	20,896.85	63,244.32	48,867.99	68,900.65
Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operation for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.89	810.28	(858.20)	1,121.31	(2,104.79)	(1,170.76)
Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operation for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.89	810.28	(858.20)	1,121.31	(2,104.79)	(1,170.76)
Net Profit/(Loss) from continuing operation for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(302.88)	427.48	(1,010.38)	183.14	(2,536.33)	(1,118.02)
Net Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operation for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(545.03)	2,626.42	(47.27)	2,247.55	(152.32)	(520.68)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3,493.30)	(406.36)	1,088.26	(6,876.66)	(3,346.48)	(2,070.50)
Earnings per equity share: (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised)						
- for continuing operations						
Basic (Rs.)	(0.24)	0.13	(0.34)	(0.25)	(1.06)	(0.77)
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.24)	0.13	(0.34)	(0.25)	(1.06)	(0.77)
- for discontinued operations						
Basic (Rs.)	(0.23)	1.08	0.13	1.08	0.19	0.19
Diluted (Rs.)	(0.23)	1.07	0.13	1.07	0.19	0.19

SUMMARIZED STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND PERIOD ENDED 31 DECEMBER, 2017 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended 31 -Dec-2017	Preceding 3 months ended 30-Sep-2017	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period 31-Dec-2016	Year to date figures for the current period ended 31-Dec-2017	Year to date figures for the previous period ended 31-Dec-2016	Previous year ended 31-Mar-2017
	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED
Revenue from operations - Continuing operations	2,672.07	2,643.83	3,024.77	8,044.09	6,886.22	9,453.33
Profit/(Loss) before tax - Continuing operations	170.43	347.71	(714.68)	244.37	(1,317.84)	(1,248.13)
Profit/(Loss) after tax - Continuing operations	118.28	347.71	(714.68)	192.22	(1,317.84)	(1,248.13)
Profit/(Loss) before tax - Discontinued operations	(189.25)	872.79	646.83	1,510.51	993.75	1,246.93
Profit/(Loss) after tax - Discontinued operations	(551.98)	872.79	646.83	1,147.78	993.75	1,246.93
Total comprehensive income	(2,494.80)	(2,580.50)	1,814.74	(7,751.00)	(1,137.54)	344.90

1. The above information has been extracted from the detailed Financial Results of the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2017 which have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.sequent.in).

Place : Thane
Date : 09 February, 2018

For Sequent Scientific Limited
Manish Gupta
Managing Director

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited
(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

Regd. Office: Bharat Bhavan, 4 & 6, Currimbhoy Road, Ballard Estate, P. B. No. 688, Mumbai - 400 001.
CIN: L23220MH1952GOI008931 Phone: 022 2271 3000 / 4000 Fax: 2271 3874
email: info@bharatpetroleum.in Website: www.bharatpetroleum.in

EXTRACT FROM THE STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2017 (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
		31.12.2017	31.12.2016	31.12.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2017
		Unaudited				Audited
1	Total income from operations	70,195.16	64,095.65	2,01,095.27	1,76,024.60	2,42,047.82
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,038.01	3,249.06	7,604.15	8,839.48	11,042.79
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,038.01	3,249.06	7,604.15	8,839.48	11,042.79
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,143.74	2,271.94	5,245.70	6,197.62	8,039.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,236.16	2,343.80	5,394.19	6,323.02	8,171.73
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- each)	1,966.88	1,311.25	1,966.88	1,311.25	1,311.25
7	Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserves)					28,357.13
8	Earnings Per Share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (Basic and Diluted)	10.90	11.55	26.67	31.51	40.87

Notes:

1. Previous period's figures have been reclassified / regrouped / restated, wherever necessary.
2. Earnings per share is restated for all the comparative periods presented on account of Bonus Issue of Equity Shares during the quarter ended September 2017 in the ratio of one equity share for every two shares held.
3. Post applicability of Goods and Service Tax (GST) with effect from 1st July 2017, Revenue from operations for GST applicable products are required to be disclosed net of GST in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS. Accordingly the revenue from operations for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2017 for GST applicable products are not comparable with the corresponding previous period presented in the financial results which are reported inclusive of Excise Duty.
4. The Board at its meeting held on 9th February 2018 declared interim dividend of ₹ 14/- per equity share.
5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine monthly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine monthly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Company's Website (<http://www.bharatpetroleum.in>) and Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
K. Sivakumar
Director (Finance)
DIN No.: 06913284

Place : New Delhi
Date : 9th February, 2018

www.bharatpetroleum.in
Bharat Petroleum Logo
Speed, Bharat Petroleum, Smart Energy
Energy Efficient, Smart Energy
Energising Lives; Energising Business

marico
Marico Limited
Extract of Consolidated Financial Results of Marico Limited for the Quarter ended December 31, 2017.

Rs (in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year Ended	Quarter ended
	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)	December 31, 2016 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	1,624.33	5,935.92	1,416.71
Net Profit for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	294.27	1,149.70	269.96
Net Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	294.27	1,149.70	269.96
Net Profit for the period after tax, minority interest and share of profit/(loss) of Joint venture	220.51	798.59	188.91
Total Comprehensive Income after minority interest for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	212.97	780.56	160.12
Equity Share Capital	129.08	129.05	129.04
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)-			
Basic :	1.71	6.21	1.49
Diluted:	1.71	6.20	1.49

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.marico.com.

b) The Consolidated un-audited financial results for the quarter ended December 31, 2017 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Marico Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on February 09, 2018. The results for the preceding / corresponding quarters are IND AS compliant and have been subjected to review by the statutory auditors. The Standalone and Consolidated financial results, for the year ended March 31, 2017 have been audited by the statutory auditors.

c) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows

Rs (in Crore)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	December 31, 2017 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2017 (Audited)	December 31, 2016 (Unaudited)
Revenue from operations (including excise duty)	1,337.59	4,868.88	1,142.98
Profit before tax	306.34	1,141.72	352.46
Profit after tax	240.11	842.70	265.30

For Marico Limited
Saugata Gupta
Managing Director and CEO
Date : February 09, 2018

Registered Office: 7th floor, Grande Palladium, 175, CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098. Tel: (91-22) 6648 0480; Fax: (91-22) 2650 0159; E-mail: investor@marico.com; Website: www.marico.com CIN: L15140MH1988PLC049208;

